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Budget vs Actual MWBC FY25
July - September, 2024

Total

Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget

INCOME

4000 Contributions & Donations 0.00 0.00

4010 Program Income 3,371.20 8,687.49 -5,316.29 38.81 %

4015 Events 28.83 28.83

Total 4010 Program Income 3,400.03 8,687.49 -5,287.46 39.14 %

Total Income 3,400.03 8,687.49 -5,287.46 39.14 %

GROSS PROFIT 3,400.03 8,687.49 -5,287.46 39.14 %

EXPENSES

5100 Salaries -15,429.03 7,531.26 -22,960.29 -204.87 %

6400 Employee Benefits -5,141.08 -5,141.08

6401 Payroll taxes -1,162.68 576.15 -1,738.83 -201.80 %

6405 Health Dental Insurance 328.89 -328.89

6407 HRA - Health Reimbursement 93.75 -93.75

6409 Unemployment 26.25 -26.25

6415 Retirement - IRA -434.97 225.93 -660.90 -192.52 %

6420 Transportation/Parking Reimbursements 0.00 1,250.01 -1,250.01 0.00 %

Total 6400 Employee Benefits -6,738.73 2,500.98 -9,239.71 -269.44 %

7200 Professional Dev / Education 30.00 249.99 -219.99 12.00 %

7210 MEDA Conferences 50.01 -50.01

7215 AWBC Conferences/Seminars 970.96 1,250.01 -279.05 77.68 %

Total 7200 Professional Dev / Education 1,000.96 1,550.01 -549.05 64.58 %

7300 Program Expenses

7310 Food 108.00 108.00

7315 Networking 125.01 -125.01

7350 Events 1,875.00 -1,875.00

Total 7300 Program Expenses 108.00 2,000.01 -1,892.01 5.40 %
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Total

Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget

7400 Insurance

7416 E&O Insurance for MWBC 735.24 750.00 -14.76 98.03 %

Total 7400 Insurance 735.24 750.00 -14.76 98.03 %

7500 Marketing 559.00 559.00

7505 Creative Services 700.00 700.00

7510 Website Hosting/Maintanance 56.25 -56.25

7525 Promotional Items 500.01 -500.01

7530 Sponsorship 1,500.00 525.00 975.00 285.71 %

7535 Social Media 62.49 -62.49

7540 Marketing- Other 249.99 -249.99

Total 7500 Marketing 2,759.00 1,393.74 1,365.26 197.96 %

7600 Office Expense

7610 Meeting Expense 81.41 999.99 -918.58 8.14 %

7615 General Office Supplies 75.00 -75.00

7620 Communication - Internet & Phones 897.00 897.00

7630 Printing 249.99 -249.99

7640 Equipment, Software & Databases 2,316.00 2,000.01 315.99 115.80 %

7665 Employee and Board Member Relations 208.71 208.71

7675 Membership/Subscription Fees 200.01 -200.01

Total 7600 Office Expense 3,503.12 3,525.00 -21.88 99.38 %

7685 Travel

7690 Parking 2,401.40 1,250.01 1,151.39 192.11 %

7693 Staff Mileage/Car rental 740.35 740.35

7695 Public Trans Costs & Tolls 74.48 74.48

7697 Accomodations 2,753.85 2,753.85

Total 7685 Travel 5,970.08 1,250.01 4,720.07 477.60 %

7700 Professional and Contracted Services
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Total

Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget

7725 Legal  Fees 360.00 360.00

7730 Consultant 5,323.44 2,499.99 2,823.45 212.94 %

7760 Intern 750.00 375.00 375.00 200.00 %

Total 7700 Professional and Contracted Services 6,433.44 2,874.99 3,558.45 223.77 %

7800 Facilities

7605 Rent 3,850.00 3,850.00

7606 Utilities 205.95 205.95

Total 7800 Facilities 4,055.95 4,055.95

Total Expenses 2,398.03 23,376.00 -20,977.97 10.26 %

NET OPERATING INCOME 1,002.00 -14,688.51 15,690.51 -6.82 %

NET INCOME $1,002.00 $ -14,688.51 $15,690.51 -6.82 %
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Budget vs Actual Shop Local FY25
July - September, 2024

Total

Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget

INCOME

4010 Program Income 31,250.00 22,500.00 8,750.00 138.89 %

Total Income 31,250.00 22,500.00 8,750.00 138.89 %

GROSS PROFIT 31,250.00 22,500.00 8,750.00 138.89 %

EXPENSES

7300 Program Expenses

7350 Events 260.12 260.12

Total 7300 Program Expenses 260.12 260.12

7500 Marketing 78.00 78.00

7600 Office Expense

7615 General Office Supplies 1,125.55 1,275.00 -149.45 88.28 %

7620 Communication - Internet & Phones 671.75 671.75

7640 Equipment, Software & Databases 69.00 69.00

7655 Maintanance & Repair Services 2,691.58 4,320.51 -1,628.93 62.30 %

Total 7600 Office Expense 4,557.88 5,595.51 -1,037.63 81.46 %

7800 Facilities

7605 Rent 11,550.00 -11,550.00

7606 Utilities 252.61 1,543.74 -1,291.13 16.36 %

Total 7800 Facilities 252.61 13,093.74 -12,841.13 1.93 %

Total Expenses 5,148.61 18,689.25 -13,540.64 27.55 %

NET OPERATING INCOME 26,101.39 3,810.75 22,290.64 684.94 %

NET INCOME $26,101.39 $3,810.75 $22,290.64 684.94 %
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Budget vs Actual Bowie July FY24
July 2024

Total

Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget

INCOME

4012 State and Local Contracted Services 38,500.00 38,500.00

4020 Grants 12,500.00 -12,500.00

4026 Federal Grants 12,500.00 12,500.00

Total Income 51,000.00 12,500.00 38,500.00 408.00 %

GROSS PROFIT 51,000.00 12,500.00 38,500.00 408.00 %

EXPENSES

5100 Salaries 14,895.85 19,574.27 -4,678.42 76.10 %

6400 Employee Benefits 5,141.08 5,141.08

6401 Payroll taxes 1,389.21 1,497.43 -108.22 92.77 %

6405 Health Dental Insurance 958.66 1,315.58 -356.92 72.87 %

6406 Workman's Comp. 72.51 72.51

6407 HRA - Health Reimbursement 112.18 375.00 -262.82 29.91 %

6409 Unemployment 105.00 -105.00

6410 Life Insurance 369.89 369.89

6415 Retirement - IRA 534.82 587.23 -52.41 91.08 %

Total 6400 Employee Benefits 8,578.35 3,880.24 4,698.11 221.08 %

Total Expenses 23,474.20 23,454.51 19.69 100.08 %

NET OPERATING INCOME 27,525.80 -10,954.51 38,480.31 -251.27 %

NET INCOME $27,525.80 $ -10,954.51 $38,480.31 -251.27 %
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Budget vs Actual Bowie Aug FY25
August - September, 2024

Total

Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget

INCOME

4012 State and Local Contracted Services 139,750.00 -139,750.00

4020 Grants 137,500.00 -137,500.00

4026 Federal Grants 137,500.00 137,500.00

4035 Other Income 17,615.00 -17,615.00

Total Income 137,500.00 294,865.00 -157,365.00 46.63 %

GROSS PROFIT 137,500.00 294,865.00 -157,365.00 46.63 %

EXPENSES

5100 Salaries 36,755.90 215,316.98 -178,561.08 17.07 %

6400 Employee Benefits

6401 Payroll taxes 3,046.98 16,471.75 -13,424.77 18.50 %

6405 Health Dental Insurance 1,588.75 14,471.36 -12,882.61 10.98 %

6406 Workman's Comp. 126.04 126.04

6407 HRA - Health Reimbursement 620.13 4,125.00 -3,504.87 15.03 %

6409 Unemployment 1,155.00 -1,155.00

6410 Life Insurance 592.68 592.68

6415 Retirement - IRA 1,163.47 6,459.51 -5,296.04 18.01 %

Total 6400 Employee Benefits 7,138.05 42,682.62 -35,544.57 16.72 %

Total Expenses 43,893.95 257,999.60 -214,105.65 17.01 %

NET OPERATING INCOME 93,606.05 36,865.40 56,740.65 253.91 %

NET INCOME $93,606.05 $36,865.40 $56,740.65 253.91 %
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Budget vs Actual CORE July FY24
July - August, 2024

Total

Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget

INCOME

4012 State and Local Contracted Services 193,644.00 193,644.00

4026 Federal Grants 37,500.00 37,500.00 0.00 100.00 %

4040 City of Rockville 35,000.00 35,000.00

Total Income 266,144.00 37,500.00 228,644.00 709.72 %

GROSS PROFIT 266,144.00 37,500.00 228,644.00 709.72 %

EXPENSES

5100 Salaries 51,977.90 67,962.96 -15,985.06 76.48 %

6400 Employee Benefits

6401 Payroll taxes 4,807.18 5,199.17 -391.99 92.46 %

6405 Health Dental Insurance 2,542.06 4,933.42 -2,391.36 51.53 %

6406 Workman's Comp. 201.80 201.80

6407 HRA - Health Reimbursement 279.15 1,406.25 -1,127.10 19.85 %

6409 Unemployment 393.75 -393.75

6410 Life Insurance 989.73 989.73

6415 Retirement - IRA 1,850.58 2,038.89 -188.31 90.76 %

Total 6400 Employee Benefits 10,670.50 13,971.48 -3,300.98 76.37 %

Total Expenses 62,648.40 81,934.44 -19,286.04 76.46 %

NET OPERATING INCOME 203,495.60 -44,434.44 247,930.04 -457.97 %

NET INCOME $203,495.60 $ -44,434.44 $247,930.04 -457.97 %
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Budget vs Actual CORE Sept FY25
September 2024

Total

Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget

INCOME

4012 State and Local Contracted Services 150.00 0.00 150.00

4020 Grants 0.00 0.00

4040 City of Rockville 0.00 0.00

Total Income 150.00 0.00 150.00 0.00%

GROSS PROFIT 150.00 0.00 150.00 0.00%

EXPENSES

5100 Salaries 23,944.93 0.00 23,944.93

6400 Employee Benefits

6401 Payroll taxes 1,992.49 0.00 1,992.49

6405 Health Dental Insurance 1,318.19 0.00 1,318.19

6406 Workman's Comp. 99.70 99.70

6407 HRA - Health Reimbursement 840.87 0.00 840.87

6409 Unemployment 0.00 0.00

6410 Life Insurance 468.84 468.84

6415 Retirement - IRA 752.40 0.00 752.40

Total 6400 Employee Benefits 5,472.49 0.00 5,472.49

Total Expenses 29,417.42 0.00 29,417.42 0.00%

NET OPERATING INCOME -29,267.42 0.00 -29,267.42 0.00%

NET INCOME $ -29,267.42 $0.00 $ -29,267.42 0.00%


